## Transfer in of Perpetual Membership

Should a Brother wish to transfer his Perpetual Membership to Myrtle Lodge #145, and the total monies deposited in the Perpetual Membership account from which he is transferring be less than the amount required by Myrtle Lodge #145 for the creation of a new Perpetual Membership, then the Brother MUST present to the Secretary of Myrtle Lodge #145 additional monies sufficient to bring the total amount deposited within his Myrtle Lodge #145 Perpetual Membership account equal to the amount required for the creation of a new Myrtle Lodge #145 Perpetual Membership.